

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 34695 OF 2024

Balkrishna Arjunrao Shinde .. Deceased

Anil Balkrishna Shinde .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani i/by Mr. Jayant Arjun Wani, Advocates for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 3, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Wani, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Petition is accepted.
3. Issue proclamation to the non-consenting legal heirs returnable on **21st November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA MOHAN AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.10.06
14:38:47 +0530