

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 34695 OF 2024

Anil Balkrishna ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Balkrishna Arjunrao ShindeRESPONDENT

Dinesh Arjun Wani i/b Jayant Arjun Wani Advocate for
Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)